EN
 3
.3
02
.8
/0
5.
24

78
3. MODEL CODE
Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SK690 – 1 / 2212 U – 690 ADE – VB – 08 UP2 – 1 – 300
Series
Nominal volume [l]
Material and piston code (MC)
Dependent on operating fluid
Standard design = 2212 for mineral oil
Others on request
Piston design
High pressure piston 2
Piston material
2 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel 1)
Material of cylinder and end cap
1 = carbon steel
2 = stainless steel 1)
Material of seals including piston seals
2 = NBR 2) / PTFE
6 = FKM / PTFE
Certification code
U = European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
For others, see section 2.6.
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Fluid port
Type of connection (see Table 1) Standard or specification of
the type of connection (see Table 2)
Size of connection (see Table 3)
Gas side connection or gas valve
Type of connection (see Table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see Table 2)
Size of connection (see Table 3)
Piston diameter
08 = 80 mm
12 = 125 mm
15 = 150 mm
18 = 180 mm
Additional equipment 3)
For detailed technical data, see flyer: "Monitoring equipment for hydraulic accumulators", No. 3.506
M = magnetic flap indication
UP..= piston position switch (e.g. UP2 = 2 position switches)
Safety equipment 3)
1 = burst disc (please give nominal pressure and temperature)
Pre-charge pressure p0 [bar] at 20 °C, must be stated clearly, if required!
1) Dependent on type and pressure rating
2) Observe temperature ranges, see section 2.1.3
3) If required, please state at time of ordering
EN
 3
.3
02
.8
/0
5.
24
79
Table 1, Connection type
Code letter Description
A Threaded connection (internal)
K Customer-specific connection
V Gas valve port
S Special connection on request
Table 2, Threaded connection: standard or specification
Code letter Description
A Thread to ISO 228 (BSP)
B Thread to DIN 13 or ISO 965/1 (metric)
C Thread to ANSI B 1.1 (UN..-2B, seal SAE J 514)
D Thread to ANSI B1.20.3 (NPTF)
Table 3, Threaded connection: sizes
Type listed in